-- RG - r:\clients\00885\s019485.doc

02-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

F



ER SHEET

	——————————————————————————————————————	.3
1.	Name of the conveying party(ies):	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	mk V . o	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Maxim Chemical International Inc.
	Savolite, Inc.	•
I1	Individual(s)	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 1607 Derwent Way
2	· —	City: Delta, B.C. State: Canada ZIP: V3M 6K8
	Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Ш	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association_
	Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] No	General Partnership
	No. 1	Limited Partnership
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation/State Washington
	Assignment Merger	Other
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution	on Date:August 20, 1997	
	-	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached?
	Application number(a) or registration number(a)	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademarks Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No. 1,791,926
	+m	3,555,555,555,555
	Additional numbers at	uttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
-	document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Lasher Holzapfel Sperry & Ebberson	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Attn: David J. Sprinkle	☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	77.4.100	Transmiss to be stranged to deposit descart
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 601 Union Street, #2600	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	
	Only. Oct. On Property of the Control of the Contro	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
3 .	_	Anna and anna de anna de anna de anna de anna anna
لنحرد	That ie best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
1	Bouid I Sociation	Smill 10/8/98
7	David J. Sprinkle	
1	Name of person signing Signature	re/ Date
10/23/199	8 SBURNS 00000016 1791926	Total number of pages assertising assert short
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
01 FE :481	40.00 QP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0326

STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

SAVOLITE INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to MAXIM CHEMICAL INTERNATIONAL INC.

UBI Number: 600 481 441

Date: August 20, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



2-327235-4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0327

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAVOLITE INC.

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

AUG 2 0 1997

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SAVOLITE INC.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is as follows:

Article I is amended to change the name of the Corporation and shall read:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation shall be:

MAXIM CHEMICAL INTERNATIONAL INC...

3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by the directors of the Corporation is July 14, 1997. Shareholder action is not required.

Dated effective July 14, 1997.

SAVOLITE INC.

By: Kenneth B. Hallat

Its President

- MIM - cc\data\word\ccmpdeca\ervoil and 797 3317.doc -

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0328